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PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION : 20 

NOTICE OF TRANSFER 

The following transfer effect from 19th January, 1993 is hereby 
notified:-

NAME 

ISAAC ENGAR 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND COMMUNITY SERVICES 

TRANSFER FROM 

Driver 
$9942- 10617 p.a. 
(T1j2) 

TRANSFER TO 

Labourer 
$9820 - 10036 p.a. 
(M1) 

e DATED this 15th day of February, 1993. 

L.D.KEKE 
A/PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 
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17th Februar 1993 

REGISTRATION OF MOTOR VEHICLES 

FINAL NOTICE 

Nauru 

It is notified for the information of the public that all vehicles 
which are not yet registered under the Motor Traffic Act 1937-73 
should be registered before 22nd February, 1993. 

All motor vehicles should have their registration number plates 
fixed both at the front and back of them. 

Any person who drives an unregistered motor vehicle upon a public 
highway is guilty of an offence and is liable to be prosecuted. 

All Driving Licences should also be renewed as required by the law. () 

DATED this 9th day of February, 1993. 

WILLIAM HALM 
REGISTRAR OF MOTOR VEHICLES 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

VACANCIES : SECTION 20 

Applications are invited from young women both inside and outside 
tr Public Service for appointment to the following position:-

POSI1 ION 

SALARY 

DUTIES 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 
(Directorate of Civil Aviation) 

AIR HOSTESS 

$10,293 - 10,617 p.a. (T2) 

Responsible to the Chief Hostess for the 
following duties as and when rostered them; 

a) In-flight hostessing, 

b) Ground Hostessing 

The details of these duties are included in 
the Hostess' manual which will be supplied 
and which may be ammended from time to time. 

May be required to undertake other related 
work and to relieve or stand in for other staff 
when not specifically rostered for the above 
duties. 

o 
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No.8 17th February 1993 Nauru 
G.N.No.57/1993.(cont'd) 

QUALIFICATIONS 

GENERAL 

Applicants must : 

a) be eighteen (18) years of age and over; 

b) Have a flair for performing the job as mentioned; 

c) Willing to undergo training as Air Hostesses 
in Nauru and overseas. 

Training will be given in Nauru, with the exception 
of some particular procedures which will be 
undertaken either in Australia or New Zealand. 

While undergoing overseas training, accomodation 
and subsistence allowance will be provided. 
After completion of the probationary period 
successfully by the trainees, they will be 
appointed as Air Hostess by Air Nauru on commencing 
salaries as mentioned above. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, education, 
qualification and experience with the Chief Secretary not later 
than 4.30pm on Friday, 19th February, 1993. 

DATED this 16th February, 1993. 

G.N.No.58/1993. 

L.D.KEKE 
A/PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

VACANCY : SECTION 20 

Applications are invited from persons both inside and outside the 
Public Service for appointment, transfer or promotion to the following 
position:-

POSITION 

SALARY 

DUTIES 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (SECRETARIAT) 

STENO/SECRETARY (1 POSITION) 

A$9735-10477 per annum (C2/3) 

To provide stenographic and secretarial services 
as required by the Officers of the Department 
of Justice. 

To assist the Secretary for Justice in specific 
tasks and such other duties as may be assigned 
from time to time by him. 
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No.8 17th February 1993 Nauru 
G.N.No.58/1993.(cont'd) 

QUALIFICATIONS 

JOB SPECIFICATION 

Applicant must have studies up to Form 6/High 
School/Secondary Level. 

Should have passed examination leading to award 
of certificate or diploma in Secretarial Practice. 

Should be able to take dictation in shorthand 
and do typewriting with the speed of 100wpm 
and 50wpm, respectively. 

Should be able to operate Personal Computer, 
Word Processor, Electric Typewriter, Facsimile 
Machine and copier besides attending to telephone 
calls. 

Applicants must be reliable and energetic and must be willing to 
work beyond office hours including weekends and public holidays. 

Applications should be: lodged in writing stating name, age, education, 
qualification and experience with the Chief Secretary not later 
than 4.30pm., on Friday, 12th March, 1993. 

DATED this 15th day of February, 1993. 

L.D.KEKE 
A/PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 

o 

o 
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17th February 1993 
1993 

Nauru 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the Late 
Atsime Eongen of Anetan. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Atsime Eongen had been determined by the decision of the 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) 
to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: 

Anabar 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Ewa 
Anabar 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Ijuw 
Ijuw 
N1bok 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 

PORT 
NO: 

12 
28 
74 
82 

148 
196 
206 
244 
246 
247 
265 

12 
51 
55 

167 
169 

92 
88 
46 
47 

222 
263 
266 
306 
308 
347 

4 
72 

178 
280 
282 
283 
284 

91 
99 

110 

G.N.No.60/1993 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Atoweo 
Guria 
Uboroboren 
Arep 
Badanni 
Ibab 
Adetoror 
Iboror 
Goiebi 
Atueo 
Atubwina 
Ebeti 
Anemere 
Atati 
Ibori 
Ibori 
Anuijo 
Aduba 
Anera 
Anera 
Abugibe 
Abugibe 
Atubwina 
Atreiy 
Temor 
Metapang 
Mwange 
Aner 
Uganaquo 
Mockin 
Mockin 
Mockin 
Mockin 
Atangain 
Anakawiduwa 
Anakawiduwa 

DETERMINATION OF BENFICIARIES 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

67/79 
67/79 
67/79 
67/79 
14/84 
67/79 
67/79 
67/79 
67/79 
67/79 
67/79 
67/79 
69/79 
67/79 
67/79 
67/79 
67/79 
67/79 
67/79 
67/79 
61/82 
61/82 
61/82 
61/82 
61/82 
55/85 
19/82 
55/85 
78/82 
67/79 
19/82 
61/82 
61/82 
31/83 
31/83 
31/83 

SHARE: 

1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
4/45 
4/45 
4/45 
4/45 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the Estate of the late Atsime Eongen are: 
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: NO: 

Anabar 12 

LAND: 

Atoweo 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Ijahnne Alfred Eongen 
E\Jward Eongen 

SHARE 
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DISTRICT: BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

Anabar 12 Atoweo Ned Alpeisua Eongen 1/150 
Roberit Eongen 1/150 
Thomas Renide Eongen 1/150 
Clare Corny Eongen 1/150 
Elba Edigouw Eongen 1/150 
David Aiquiya Eongen 1/150 
Luke Denang Eongen 1/150 

Anabar 28 Guria As lfor portion No.12 p.l Anabar 
Anabar 74 Uboroboren -do-
Anabar 82 Arep -do-
Anabar 148 Badanni -do-
Anibare 196 Ibab -do-
Anibare 206 Adetoror -do-

0 Anibare 244 Iboror -do-
Anibare 246 Goiebi -do-
Anibare 247 Atueo -do-
Anibare 265 Atubwina -do-
Baiti 12 Ebeti -do-
Baiti 51 Anemere -do-
Baiti 55 Atati -do-
Baiti 167 Ibori -do-
Baiti 169 Ibori -do-
Ewa 92 Anuijo -do-

Anabar 88 Aduba Ijahnne Alfred Eongen 1/30 
Edward Eongen 1/30 
Karl Eongen 1/30 
Ned Alpeisua Eongen 1/30 
Roberit Eongen 1/30 
Thomas Renide Eongen 1/30 
Clare Corny Eongen 1/30 
Elba Edigouw Eongen 1/30 
David Aiquiya Eongen 1/3b 
Luke Denang Eongen 1/3 

Anibare 46 Anera As for portion No.88 c.l Anabar 
Anibare 47 Anera -do-

Anibare 222 Abugibe Ijahnne Alfred Eongen 1/90 
Edward Eongen 1/90 
Karl Eongen 1/90 
Ned Alpeisua Eongen 1/90 
Roberit Eongen 1/90 
Thomas Renide Eongen 1/90 
Clare Corny Eongen 1/90 
Elba Edigouw Eongen 1/90 
David Aiquiya Eongen 1/90 
Luke Denang Eongen 1/90 

Anibare 263 Abugibe As for portion No.222 p.l Anibare 
Anibare 266 Atubwina -do-
Anibare 306 Atreiy -do-
Anibare 308 Temor -do-
Anibare 347 Metapang -do-
Ijuw 4 Mwange -do-
Ijuw 72 Aner -do-
Nibok 178 Uganaquo -do-
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G.N.No. 

DISTRICT 

Anibare 

Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 

Baiti 

Baiti 
Baiti 

60 

PORT 

280 

282 
283 
284 

91 

99 
110 

-7-

17th February 1993 Nauru 
/ 1993.(cont'd) 

NAME OF 

Mockin 

Mockin 
Mockin 
Mockin 

Atangain 

Anakawiduwa 
Anakawiduwa 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Ijahnne Alfred Eongen 
Edward Eongen 
Karl Eongen 
Ned Alpeisua Eongen 
Roberit Eongen 
Thomas Renide Eongen 
Clare Corny Eongen 
Elba Edigouw Eongen 
David Aiquiya Eongen 
Luke Denang Eongen 

SHARE: 

2/225 
2/225 
2/225 
2/225 
2/225 
2/225 
2/225 
2/225 
2/225 
2/225 

As for portion No.280 p.l Anibare 
-do-
-do-

Ijahnne Alfred Eongen 
Edward Eongen 
Karl Eongen 
Ned Alpeisua Eongen 
Roberit Eongen 
Thomas Renide Eongen 
Clare Corny Eongen 
Elba Edigouw Eongen 
David Aiquiya Eongen 
Luke Denang Eongen 

1/300 
1/300 
1/300 
1/300 
1/300 
1/300 
1/300 
1/300 
1/300 
1/300 

As for portion No.91 c.l Baiti 
-do-

NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of the above estate 
may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the 
publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

MAEIN DEIRERAGEA 
VICE CHAIRMAN. 
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17th Februar 1993 Nauru 
00 61 1993 

Determination of the Bene{iciaries of the Estate of the La-te 
Dacre Jockan.e of Boe District 0 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Dacre Jockane had been determined by the decision of the 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) 
to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: 

Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 
Nibok 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Anetan 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Denigomodu 
.Jenigomodu 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Baiti 
Buada 
Buada 
Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Uaboe 
Aiwo 
Buada 
Buada 

19 
466 

33 
35 
70 

144 
149 
215 
221 
120 

21 
22 

351 
450 
457 

9 
121 
128 
151 
298 

68 
160 

72 
107 
111 
115 
116 
120 
132 
146 
151 
285 
344 
405 
424 
425 

41 
125 
323 

54 
265 

59 
71 

73 
41 
150 
104 
127 

col 
col 
col 
col 
pol 
c.l 
c.l 
pol 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
pol 
col 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
pol 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
pol 
col 
pol 
p.l 
pol 
p.l 
pol 
col 
col 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
col 
pol 
pol 
c.l 
col 
col 
pol 
pol 
pol 
p.l 
c.l 
pol 
p.l 

Anbubu 

Atsiobouwa 
Anibubu 
Ijongidero 
Idarauwa 
Anpudu 
Anibubu 

Anibaro 

Aterienago 
Anibubu 
Ubwietieimar 
Eatetebao 
Yakabab 
Eiroubar 
Anota 
Oebuebin 
Anota 
Darawa 
Adetororo 
Eateidinguwa 
Eateidinguwa 
Eateidinguwa 
Eateidinguwa 
Ibige 
Anerue 
Eaterauro 
Yatam 

Ibige 
Aiue 
Anerue 
Anerue 
Ungow 
Animwen 
Ata 
Baijoro 
Eatdogienae 
Ududin 
Ahn 

Yorearea/Yauriaria 
Ura 
Yatam 
Adenenera 
Adungidungin 

54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
42/70 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
8/74 

54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
42/70 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
34/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 

• 

SHARE: 

1/27 
1/27 
1/27 
1/27 
1/27 
1/f) 
1/27 
1/27 
1/27 
1/27 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/90 
1/9 
1/9 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 

1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
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No. 8 17th February 1993 Nauru 
G.N.No. 61 

DISTRICT PORT 
NO: 

Aiwo 237 
Buada 291 
Denigomodu 280 
Aiwo 460 
Aiwo 114 
Anetan 12 
Anibare 147 
Denigomodu 72 
Denigomodu 83 
Uaboe 42 
Denigomodu 253 
Ewa 97 
Ewa 98 
Boe 138 
Boe 144 
Boe 145 
Buada 139 
Ewa 127 
Denigomodu 42 

G.N.No. 62 

/ 1993 (cont'd) 

TYPE OF NAME OF 
LAND: LAND: 

c.l Yangor 
c.l Ianemara 
c.l Ariyeyen 
p.l Bwitieimor 
p.l Bwitiaimar 
p.l Aemwar 
p.l Anueab 
p.l Ijongidero 
p.l Adeto 
p.l Anueab 
p.l Iderige 
p.l Atagura 
p.l Ebwenweiye 
c.l Anbwija 
c.l Anubwija 
c.l Anubwija 
p.l Anota 
c.l Aebure 
c.l Yanoror 

I 1993 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
42/70 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
54/66 
51/81 

DETERMINATION OF BENFICIARIES 

SHARE: 

1/45 
1/45 
1/45 
4/45 
4/45 
1/144 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/48 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
4/135 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the Estate of the late Dacre Jockane are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE NO: LAND: 

Aiwo 19 Anbubu (Dacredy Jodwin Jockane 1/135 
(Nannalla Shaundora 
( Eilon Jockane 1/135 

Glenda D. (Reno Juniar Jockane 1/135 
T/ee (Rene Dube 1/135 

(Devenish Deireragea 1/135 

Aiwo 466 As for portion No.19 c.l Aiwo 
Denigomodu 33 Atsiobouwa -do-
Denigomodu 35 Anibubu -do-
Denigomodu 70 Ijongidero -do-
Denkgomodu 144 Idarauwa -do-
Denigomodu 149 Anpudu -do-
Dengomodu 215 Anibubu -do-
Denigomodu 221 -do"'-
Nibok 120 Anibaro -do-

Aiwo 21 (Dacredy Jodwin Jockane 1/45 
(Nannalla Shaundora 
( Eilon Jockane 1/45 

Glenda D. (Reno Juniar Jockane 1/45 
T/ee (Rene Dube 1/45 

(Devenish Deireragea 1/45 



" 

No.8 1993 Nauru 
o. 62 

DISTRICT BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

Aiwo 22 As for portion No.21 c.l Aiwo 
Aiwo 351 Aterienago -do-
Aiwo 450 Anibubu -do-
Aiwo 457 Ubwitieirnar -do-
Anetan 9 Eatetebao -do-
Buada 121 Yakabab -do-
Buada 128 Eiroubar -do-
Buada 151 Anota -do-
Buada 298 Oebuebin -do-
Denigornodu 68 Anota -do-
Denigornodu 160 Darawa -do-
Nibok 72 Adetororo -do-
Nibok 107 Eateidinguwa -do-
Nibok 111 Eateidinguwa -do- 0 Nibok 115 Eateidinguwa -do-
Nibok 116 Eateidinguwa -do-

Aiwo 120 Ibige (Dacredy Jodwin Jockane 1/180 
(Nannalla Shaundora 1/180 
( Eilon Jockane 

Glenda D. (Reno Juniar Jockane 1/180 
T/ee (Rene Dube 1/180 

(Devenish Deireragea 1/180 

Aiwo 132 Anerue As for portion No.120 c.l Aiwo 
Aiwo 146 Eaterauro -do-
Aiwo 151 Yatarn -do-
Aiwo 285 -do-
Aiwo 344 Ibige -do-
Aiwo 405 Aiue -do-
'iwo 424 Anerue -do-
Aiwo 425 Anerue -do-
Baiti 41 ungow -do-
Buada 125 Anirnwen -do-
Buada 323 Ata -do- 0 
Denigornodu 54 Baijoro -do-
Denigornodu 265 Eatdogienae -do-
Nibok 59 Ududin -do-
Nibok 71 Ahn -do-
Nibok 73 Yorearea, Yauriaria -do-
Uaboe 41 Ura -do-

Aiwo 150 Yatarn (Dacredy Jodwin Jockane 1/540 
(Nannalla Shaundora 1/540 
( Eilon Jockane 

Glenda D. (Reno Juniar Jockane 1/540 
T/ee (Rene Dube 1/540 

(Devenish Deireragea 1/540 

Buada 104 Adenenera As for portion No.150 c.l Aiwo 
Buada 127 Adungidungin -do-

Aiwo 237 Yangor (Dacredy Jodwin <Jockane 1/225 
(Nannalla Shaundora 
( Eilon Jockane 1/225 

Glenda D. (Reno Juniar Jockane 1/225 
Tjee (Rene Dube 1/225 

(Devenish Deireragea 1/225 



e 

-11-

No. 8 
G.N.No. 

~7th February 1993 
62 /1993 \.cont'd) 

Nauru 

DISTRICT PORT 
NO: 

Buada 291 
Denigomodu 280 

Aiwo 460 

Aiwo 114 

Anetan 12 

Anibare 147 

Denigomodu 72 
Denigomodu 83 
Uaboe 42 
Denigomodu 253 
Ewa 97 

Boe 

Boe 
Boe 
Buada 
Ewa 

Denigomodu 

98 

138 

144 
145 
139 
127 

42 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Ianemara 
Ariyeyen 

Bwitieimor 

Glenda D. 

Bwitiaimar 

Aemwar 

T/ee 

Glenda D. 
T/ee 

Anueab 

Glenda D. 

Ijongidero 
Adeto 
Anueab 
Iderige 
Atagura 

Ebwenweije 

T/ee 

Glenda D. 

Anbwija 

Anubwija 
Anubwija 
Anota 
Aebure 

Yanoror 

T/ee 

Glenda D. 
T/ee 

Glenda D. 
T/ee 

BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

As for portion No.237 C.L Aiwo 
-do-

(Dacredy Jodwin Jockane 
(Nannalla Shaundora 
( Eilon Jockane 
(Reno Juniar Jockane 
(Rene Dube 
(Devenish Deireragea 

As for portion No.460 p.l 

4/225 

4/225 
4/225 
4/225 
4/225 

Aiwo 

(Dacredy Jodwin Jockane 1/720 
(Nannalla Shaundor~ 
( Eilon Jockane 
(Reno Juniar Jockane 
(Rene Dube 
(Devenish Deireragea 

(Dacredy Jodwin Jockane 
(Nannalla Shaundora 
( Eilon Jockane 
(Reno Juniar Jockane 
(Rene Dube 
(Devenish Deireragea 

1/720 
1/720 
1/720 
1/720 

1/90 

1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 

As for portion No.147 p.l Anibare 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

(Dacredy Jodwin Jockane 
(Nannalla Shaundora 
( Eilon Jockane 
(Reno Juniar Jockane 
(Rene Dube 
(Devenish Deireragea 

(Dacredy Jodwin Jockane 
(Nannalla Shaundora 
( Eilon Jockane 
(Reno Juniar Jockane 
(Rene Dube 
(Devenish Deireragea 

As for portion No.138 c.l 
-do-
-do-
-do-

(Dacredy Jodwin Jockane 
(Nannalla Shaundora 
( Eilon Jockane 
(Reno Juniar Jockane 
(Rene Dube 
(Devenish Deireragea 

1/240 

1/240 
1/240 
1/240 
1/240 

1/360 

1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 

Boe 

4/675 

4/675 
4/675 
4/675 
4/675 
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G.N.No. 62 / 1993 .. (Cont'd) 
17th February 1993 Nauru No.8 

NOTE: Glenda Deireragea will remain the above children's trustee 
until they reach the age of 18 respectively, then the trusteeship 
should automatically discontinue. 

Those who disagree with the distribution of the above estate 
may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the 
publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

MAEIN DEIRERAGEA 
VICE CHAIRMAN 

o 

o 




